
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607-2236
(510) 879-1940

510 627-9440 eFax
711 TTY/TDD

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 112-0824 Name: Amendment No. 1 -  Professional Services Contract
- Museum of Children's Art - ASCEND School

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:4/25/2012 Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action: 4/25/2012

Enactment date: 4/25/2012 12-1160Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between
District and Museum of Children's Art (MOCHA), Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 81 additional
hours of service for MOCHA artists to provide a total of 50 additional hours of weekly one on one and
small group coaching sessions for 18 classroom teachers and 3 Educational Enrichment Intervention
Program (EEIP) teachers, including coaching sessions in collaborative planning, model teaching, and
co-teaching of lessons to accelerate student achievement as well as after school and summer
professional development workshops; conduct 31 hours of preparation for the coaching sessions,
including meetings with the principal and instructional coach, preparation of arts materials, and
instructional planning sessions in order to plan the visual arts integration program, in an additional
amount of $3,240.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $31,160.00 to of
$34,400.00,  at ASCEND Elementary School for the period December 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012,
All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 12-0824 Amendment No. 1, PSA - Museum of Children's Art - ASCEND School

Contact: Larissa.Adam@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education4/25/2012 1 Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between District and
Museum of Children's Art (MOCHA), Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 81 additional hours of service for
MOCHA artists to provide a total of 50 additional hours of weekly one on one and small group coaching
sessions for 18 classroom teachers and 3 Educational Enrichment Intervention Program (EEIP) teachers,
including coaching sessions in collaborative planning, model teaching, and co-teaching of lessons to accelerate
student achievement as well as after school and summer professional development workshops; conduct 31
hours of preparation for the coaching sessions, including meetings with the principal and instructional coach,
preparation of arts materials, and instructional planning sessions in order to plan the visual arts integration
program, in an additional amount of $3,240.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $31,160.00
to of $34,400.00,  at ASCEND Elementary School for the period December 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012,  All
other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/14/2025Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

